BY-LST-ARC
LST
(linear)
OUTDOOR
TECHNICAL
WE WELCOME ALL CUSTOM ORDERS
1 877-964-4646
CONTACT US:
DECORATIVE
GENERAL INFORMATION:PROJECT
SPEC TYPE
NOTES
BY-LST-ARC
The LST is a minimalist, high-performance linear lighting system
tailored for contemporary interiors. Its sleek form allows it to
disappear into the architecture, delivering clean lines of light that
enhance spaces without dominating them. Whether recessed,
surface-mounted, or suspended, LST adapts seamlessly to
various installation needs. Engineered with high-efficiency LEDs,
it offers bright, uniform illumination while maintaining low energy
consumption. Its modular design supports endless configurations,
making it ideal for offices, retail, museums, or residential projects.
Due to the dynamic nature of lighting products and the associated technologies, luminaire data on all specification sheets is subject to change at the discretion of Gordon Bullard LLC and associated companies.
©2024 All Rights Reserved                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   Updated 03/14/2025
MATERIAL:MATERIAL:
Aluminum + Extruded silicon
FINISHING:FINISHING:
Natural Aluminum
4
LIGHTING:
LED
INPUT VOLTAGE:
110-277V
IP RATING:
68
DRIVER POSITION:
Remote
CRI 90
APPLIANCE CLASS:CRI:
APPLIANCE CLASS:OPERATING TEMPERATURE:
Ta min: -4°F to Ta max: +122°F
IP 68
APPLIANCE CLASS:LIGHTING DISTRIBUTION:
120°
OUTDOOR
TECHNICAL
WE WELCOME ALL CUSTOM ORDERS
1 877-964-4646
CONTACT US:
DECORATIVE
HOW TO ORDER:
Example:
CODE: BY-LST-ARC-BL1-K30-DIM
CODE:PROJECT
SPEC TYPE
NOTES
BY-LST-ARC-
BL1-K30-DIM
11.8” (30 cm)
19.7” (50 cm)
39.4” (100 cm)
59” (150 cm)
78.7” (200 cm)
Custom on request*
BODY LENGHT: 1
Due to the dynamic nature of lighting products and the associated technologies, luminaire data on all specification sheets is subject to change at the discretion of Gordon Bullard LLC and associated companies.
©2024 All Rights Reserved                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   Updated 03/14/2025
BY-LST-ARC
LED | 3 W/ft | 110-277V | CRI 90
LIGHT SOURCE:3
A) H: 1,06” (2,7 cm) x B) W: 0,75” (1,9 cm)
A)
B)
BODY HEIGHT & WIDTH:2
4
-BL1
-BL2
-BL3
-BL4
-BL5
-CUS
L:
L:
L:
L:
L:
L:
CCT:4 CCT & LUMENS:
DIMMING OPTIONS:
-DIM
-DALI
-LT
-CS
-WF
-NON
0-10V
DALI
Lutron
Casambi
WI-FI
Non-Dimmable
5
PHOTOMETRIC:6
IP 67
-K30
-K40
-K50
3000K = 190 lm/ft
4000K = 212 lm/ft
5000K = 230 lm/ft
OUTDOOR
TECHNICAL
WE WELCOME ALL CUSTOM ORDERS
1 877-964-4646
CONTACT US:
DECORATIVE
HOW TO ORDER: CODE:PROJECT
SPEC TYPE
Due to the dynamic nature of lighting products and the associated technologies, luminaire data on all specification sheets is subject to change at the discretion of Gordon Bullard LLC and associated companies.
©2024 All Rights Reserved                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   Updated 03/14/2025
BY-LST-ARC
ACCESSORIES: (optional)7
Direct entry connector
-AC1 -AC5
-AC2 -AC6
-AC3 -AC7
Side entry connector
Bottom entry connector
Direct entry connector
Side entry connector
Bottom entry connector
Example:
CODE: BY-LST-ARC-BL1-K30-DIM
BY-LST-ARC-
BL1-K30-DIM
OUTDOOR
TECHNICAL
WE WELCOME ALL CUSTOM ORDERS
1 877-964-4646
CONTACT US:
DECORATIVE
HOW TO ORDER: CODE:PROJECT
SPEC TYPE
Due to the dynamic nature of lighting products and the associated technologies, luminaire data on all specification sheets is subject to change at the discretion of Gordon Bullard LLC and associated companies.
©2024 All Rights Reserved                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   Updated 03/14/2025
BY-LST-ARC
ACCESSORIES: (optional)7
-AC8 -AC11Aluminum profile
Installation WayInstallation Way:
Standard length:
1,37” / 39,37” / 78,74”
Surface-Mounted
Reccessed
Aluminum profile
Installation WayInstallation Way:
Standard length:
1,37” / 39,37” / 78,74”
Surface-Mounted
Reccessed
-AC9 -AC12Aluminum profile
Installation WayInstallation Way:
Standard length:
1,37” / 39,37” / 78,74”
Surface-Mounted
Reccessed
Aluminum profile
Installation WayInstallation Way:
Standard length:
1,37” / 39,37” / 78,74”
Surface-Mounted
Reccessed
-AC10 -AC13Flexible aluminum profile
Installation WayInstallation Way:
Standard length:
19,68” / 39,37”
Surface-Mounted
Plastic profile
Installation WayInstallation Way:
Standard length:
39,37”
Surface-Mounted
Reccessed
Example:
CODE: BY-LST-ARC-BL1-K30-DIM
BY-LST-ARC-
BL1-K30-DIM
OUTDOOR
TECHNICAL
WE WELCOME ALL CUSTOM ORDERS
1 877-964-4646
CONTACT US:
DECORATIVE
HOW TO ORDER: CODE:PROJECT
SPEC TYPE
Due to the dynamic nature of lighting products and the associated technologies, luminaire data on all specification sheets is subject to change at the discretion of Gordon Bullard LLC and associated companies.
©2024 All Rights Reserved                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   Updated 03/14/2025
BY-LST-ARC
ACCESSORIES: (optional)7
-AC14 -AC17Plastic clip
Installation WayInstallation Way:
Standard length:
1,18”
Surface-Mounted
Plastic profile
Installation WayInstallation Way:
Standard length:
1,37” / 39,37” / 78,74”
Surface-Mounted
-AC15 -AC18Stainless steel clip
Installation WayInstallation Way:
Standard length:
2”
Surface-Mounted
Reccessed
Stainless steel  flexible  profile
Installation WayInstallation Way:
Standard length:
3,9” / 11,8” / 78,74” / 39,4”
Surface-Mounted
-AC16 Stainless steel profile
Installation WayInstallation Way:
Standard length:
 39,4”
Surface-Mounted
Reccessed
Example:
CODE: BY-LST-ARC-BL1-K30-DIM
BY-LST-ARC-
BL1-K30-DIM